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State of Washington 
Department of Transportation 

Notice to Consultants 
On-Call Stormwater & Water Quality Services Required to Complete A&E 

Projects 

Firms that Submitted a Statement of Qualifications 

1. AECOM Technical Services, Inc. PH:  (509) 469-1330 
3810 Kern Way, Suite A FX:  (877) 362-9187 
Yakima, WA  98902 www.aecom.com 
Contact:  John Knutson, john.knutson@aecom.com 
Sub-Consultants:  PRR, Inc. 

2. Cardno, Inc. PH:  (206) 267-1400 
2825 Eastlake Avenue E, Suite 300 FX:  (206) 267-1401 
Seattle, WA  98102 www.cardno.com 
Contact:  Heidi Wachter, Heidi.wachter@cardno-gs.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Laboratory Data Consultants, Inc.; Marx Environmental Consulting; Pyron 
Environmental, Inc.; and Raedeke Associates, Inc. 

3. EA Engineering, Science & Technology, Inc, PH:  (206) 452-5350 
2200 – 6th Avenue, Suite 707 FX:  (206) 443-7646 
Seattle, WA  98102 www.eaest.com 
Contact:  Vivianne Altree, valtree@eaest.com 
Sub-Consultants:  PRR, Inc.; and The Watershed Company 

4. Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. PH:  (503) 222-9518 
621 SW Morrison Street, Suite 600 FX:  (971) 271-5884 
Portland, OR  97205 www.geosyntec.com 
Contact:  Eric Strecker, estrecker@geosyntec.com 
Sub-Consultants:  EnviroIssues; Environmental Science Associates (ESA); Legacy2012, LLC 
(dba Nakano Associates); and Michael Baker Jr., Inc. 

5. Harper Houf Peterson Righellis, Inc. PH:  (360) 750-1131 
1104 Main Street, Suite 100 FX:  (360) 705-1171 
Vancouver, WA  98660 www.hhpr.com 
Contact:  Charles Harper, chuck@hhpr.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Normandeau Associates, Inc. 

  



Submittals Received
 

 
Submittals Received 

Page 2 of 2 

6. Herrera Environmental Consultants PH:  (206) 441-9080 
2200 – 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 FX:  (206) 441-9108 
Seattle, WA  98121 www.herrerainc.com 
Contact:  Joy Michaud, jmichaud@herrerainc.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Cascadia Consulting Group, Inc.; MGS Engineering Consultants, Inc.; and 
Paradigm Environmental, Inc. 

7. Northwest Hydraulic Consultants, Inc. PH:  (206) 241-6000 
16300 Christensen Road, Suite 350 FX:  (206) 439-2420 
Seattle, WA  98188 www.nhcweb.com 
Contact:  David Hartley, dhartley@nhcweb.com 
Sub-Consultants:  MGS Engineering Consultants, Inc.; Nicholson Facilitation & Associates, 
LLC; PACE Engineers, Inc.; and SWCA, Incorporated 

8. Otak, Inc. PH:  (425) 822-4446 
11241 Willows Road NE, Suite 200 FX:  (425) 827-9577 
Redmond, WA  98052 www.otak.com 
Contact:  Kevin O’Brien, kevin.obrien@otak.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Normandeau Associates, Inc. 

9. Skillings-Connolly, Inc. PH:  (360) 491-3399 
PO Box 5080 FX:  (360) 391-3857 
Lacey, WA  98509 www.skillings.com 
Contact:  Thomas Skillings, tskillings@skillings.com 
Sub-Consultants:  Historical Research Associates, Inc.; Hough Beck & Baird, Inc.; and HWA 
GeoSciences, Inc. 

10. Tetra Tech, Inc. PH:  (425) 635-1000 
400 – 112th Avenue NE, Suite 400 FX:  (425) 635-1150 
Bellevue, WA  98004 www.tetratech.com 
Contact:  Dean Franz, dean.franz@tetratech.com 
Sub-Consultants:  EnviroIssues; and Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 


